
 

TCCE/TEA AGENDA 
September 23 - 24, 2020 
CENTRAL TIME 
 
 
Tuesday, September 22, 2020 
 
 2:00 – 3:00  TEA Board Meeting 
 
 
Wednesday, September 23, 2020 

 
  9:00 – 9:15 Welcome to the TEA Conference  

Nancy Sannes - Minnesota Department of Transportation 
nancy.sannes@state.mn.us 

 
Introduction of Officers  
Chair – Nancy Sannes  nancy.sannes@state.mn.us 
Treasurer – George Macdougall george.macdougall@maine.gov 
Secretary – Chris Pivik chris.pivik@wyo.gov 
Vice Chair - Danica Stovall-Taylor danica.stovall-taylor@modot.mo.gov 
Past Chair – Elijah Gansen Elijah.Gansen@iowadot.us 
 

9:15 – 9:45 Keynote Speaker  
Jeff Hisem - Infotech  jeff.hisem@infotechinc.com 

 
9:45 – 10:00 Break 
 
10:00 – 11:00 Roll Call of States and State’s Top Estimating Issues 
 
11:00 – 11:30 AASTHOWare Project Estimation 

Erica Daughtry – Infotech  
erica.daughtry@infotechfl.com 
 
Chad Richards - Montana Department of Transportation 
crichards@mt.gov 

 
11:30 – 12:00 AASHTOWare Project Data Analytics   

Randy Lawton – Infotech  
randy.lawton@infotechfl.com 

 
Charles Nickel – Louisiana Department of Transportation 
charles.nickel@la.gov 

 
12:00 – 12:15 Break 
 



 

 
12:15 - 1:00 Covid Outlook for Construction 

Ken Simonson - Chief Economist for the Associated General 
Contractors of America 
ken.simonson@agc.org   

 
1:00 – 2:00 Lunch 
  
2:00 – 2:30 Probabilistic Risk Based Estimating  

Michael Smith - FHWA 
Michael.smith@dot.gov  

 
2:30 – 3:00 Highway Construction Cost Index in South  

Dakota Road User Cost Survey 
K. Joseph Shrestha, Ph.D. - East Tennessee State University 
shresthak@etsu.edu 

 
3:00 – 3:30 Risk Based Program Management 

Eric Janssen- Minnesota Department of Transportation 
eric.janssen@state.mn.us 

 
3:30 – 4:00 Risk Knowledge Sharing 

Pedro Marie-Sanchez – California Department of Transportation   
pedro.maria-sanchez@dot.ca.gov 

 
4:00 – 4:30 Wyoming Department of Transportation Project 
 
 
Thursday, September 24, 2020 
   

 
9:00 – 9:45 TEA Business Meeting  
 

• Roll Call 
• Minutes from the last meeting 
• Financial Report 
• New Business (Web Page, New Committees) 
• Election of next year’s Vice President 

 
9:45 - 10:00 Break 
 
10:00 – 10:30 Vice Chair Corner 

Danica Stovall-Taylor - Missouri DOT  
danica.stovall-taylor@modot.mo.gov 

 
TCCE Update 
Chad Richards – Montana DOT  
crichards@mt.gov 

 



 

 
10:30 – 11:00 MN – Stormwater Storage Facility  

Tim Nelson - Minnesota Department of Transportation 
tim.nelson@state.mn.us 

 
11:00 – 11:30 Climatology  

Judy Gates – HNTB  
jugates@HNTB.com 

 
11:30 – 12:00  Contingency estimating practices at the project scoping phase 

H. David Jeong, Ph.D. - Texas A&M Transportation Institute (TTI)    
djeong@tamu.edu 

 
Chau Le - Texas A&M Transportation Institute (TTI) 

 
12:00 - 1:00 Lunch  
   
1:00 – 1:30 ExeVision  

Floyd Millet, President ExeVision  
info@exevision.com 
 

1:30 – 2:00 Oman Systems  
Will Pepper  
WPepper@omanco.com  

 
2:00 – 2:15 Break 
 
2:15 – 2:45 HCSS Heavy Bid 

Dave Kennedy  
dave.kennedy@hcss.com 

 
 
2:45 – 3:30  Presentation Title 

Daniel Monahan – United State Department of Justice 
Daniel.Monahan@usdoj.gov 

 
3:30 – 4:15 Ohio DOT Bid Analysis and “SALT” 

Timothy Pritchard – Ohio Department of Transportation 
timothy.pritchard@dot.ohio.gov 

 
 

Jeff Hisem – Infotech jeff.hisem@infotechinc.com 
 
4:15 - 4:30 Welcome to the 2021TEA Carson City Nevada 

 

mailto:timothy.pritchard@dot.ohio.gov

